
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1648
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2015
World Bank Assisted Projects
Nayak Shri B.V.

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to implement any World Bank-assisted Rural Drinking Water Supply and Sanitation project in Karnataka;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the time by which the same is likely to be implemented?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV )

(a) Yes Madam.
(b) & (c) A proposal at an estimated cost of Rs.2500 crores has been prepared for provision of drinking water supply to about 1500 habitations across 12 districts of North Karnataka where the World Bank assisted "Jalnirmal' project has been implemented to address the water quality problem. As reported by the State Government of Karnataka the proposal has been submitted to the State Finance Department of Government of Karnataka for clearance. A period of 5 years has been projected to implement this project.
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